FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Zeringue to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Zeringue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 17, at the end of line 34, delete "Water Sector" and at the beginning of line 35, 2
- delete "Engineering Subfund" and insert in lieu thereof "Engineering Fee Subfund of the 3
- 4 Water Sector Fund"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 34, between lines 34 and 35, insert the following:
- 7 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
- 8 Interagency Transfers from the Louisiana Main
- 9 Street Recovery Rescue Plan Fund to the
- 10 Administrative Program for administration of the
- Louisiana Loggers Relief Program in the event 11
- House Bill Nos. 406 and 755 of the 2022 Regular 12
- 13 Session of the Legislature are enacted into law

400,000" \$

14 AMENDMENT NO. 3

15 On page 41, at the end of line 29, delete "\$175,000" and insert in lieu thereof "\$500,000"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 4

17 On page 41, at the end of line 36, delete "\$500,000" and insert in lieu thereof "\$150,000"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 19 On page 82, delete lines 25 through 31 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 20 "Provided, however, that of the funds appropriated herein, the amount of \$15,000,000 shall
- 21 be allocated to extend the COVID-19 Vaccination of Underserved Populations in Louisiana
- 22 (VAX-UP Louisiana) program, a joint effort of the Louisiana Department of Health, the
- 23 University of Louisiana at Lafayette, and private sector partners. This partnership will
- leverage community social networks to facilitate continued COVID-19 testing and 24
- 25 vaccinations of underserved populations to better understand and address the root causes of 26 vaccine hesitancy, and to provide expanded health services to underserved populations and
- 27 individuals in high-risk and vulnerable settings to enhance patient safety and health
- 28 outcomes."